FORM CD-451

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

~ COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
(REV 10/98)
ACCOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO ""See Attached™
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER
‘ _ 01-43-810577

RECIPIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER
Economic and Cammunity Affairs, Alabama Departiment of 2
STREET ADDRESS EFFECTIVE DATE
401 Adarns Ave AUG 27 2012,

CITY, STATE 2IP
Montgomery, AL 361044325

EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
August 31, 2013

CFDA NO, AND PROJECT TITLE:

11,557  American Recovery and Reinvestment Act - SBA - Connecting Alabama: Boosting Broadband to Bridge the Digital

Divide

TS o owe: ESTMATED GOST ADD DEDUCT ESTIMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $1,181,348.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,181,348.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $1,158,678.00 $0.00 $400,007.00 $758,871.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $2.340,326.00 $0.00 $400,007.00 $1,940,319.00

REASON(S} FOR AMENDMENT

This Grant is hereby amended to [{reduca the Non-Federal match share from a previously approved and budgeted 49.5% to
39.1%, as requested per Award Action Request dated May 31, 2012 and approved by Broadband Technology Director, Anthony G.
Willhem, on memorandum dated July 27, 2012, Also [if], to update Special Award econdition No.05.

*ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN FULL EFFECT.*

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipiant, two signed
Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer

may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.

X Special Award Conditions

X Line Item Budget

Other:
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT, OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER DATE
I A T ’ , .
L ‘_}}( :__ . { N EE:. -. _,.: £ gg 9
Jannet Cancino WALV UL 3 ’a
TYPERNAME, TYF&ED TITLE,,?ND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL ‘ Dﬁ:TE
iiw/ ; ’ ;

¢ "‘i‘*’r' _ '{ /
;-'fx;g%if /zﬁjﬁf{@zf f,ﬁ“”““’ -
/ {

P

Vv
{%; reit 2 27 FOI7 .
I



Award Number: 01-43-B10577, Amendment Number 2
Federal Program Officer: Timothy Kelly

Requisition Number: 6927

Employer Identification Number: 636000619

Dun & Bradstreet No: 06-26-20604

Recipient ID: 0150162

Requestor ID; 0150162

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

81 2010 4804011-300 08-10-0000-00-00-00-00 41-18-00-00 $1,181,348.00

Ms. Jessica L Dent Administrative jessica. dent@adeca alabama.gov (334) 353-5682
NIST Granis Officer: NIST Grants Specialist:
Jannet Cancino Nutia Martinez
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650 100 Bureau Drive, MS 1880
Gaithersburg, MD 20888-1650 Gaithersburg, MD 20889-1650

{(301) 975-6544 (301) 975-6215



AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
BROADBAND TECHNOLOGY OPPORTUNITIES PROGRAM-
SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIONS
01-43-810577
Amendment No. 02

5. The Grants Speclalist name, address, and telephone number are:

Nuria Martinez

National Institute of Standards and Technology
Grants and Agreements Management Division
Bldg. 411, Room B-100

100 Bureau Drive, Mail Stop 1650
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20899-1650

Phone: (301) 975-6215; Fax: (301) 926-5458
E-mail: puria.martinez @nist.gov




BUDGET EMFORMATIGN Non-Constructmn ngrams

OMB Appmval No. 0348-0044

- _SEETIONA - BUDGET SUMMARY.
Grant Program Catalog of Federal 5 N
Function Donestic Assistance Estimated Unobﬁgated Funds 7 New or Revised Budget
or Activity Number Federal Non-Federal Federal Non-Federal Total
(&) (b) {c) - {d) (&) 3] : {9)
1.BTOP SBA - 11.557 $ $ ' 1,181,348.00 758,971.00 ¥ 1,940,319.00
2. o400
3. 0.00
4, 0.00
5  Totals ¥ 000’ 0.00 1,181,348.00 758,871.00 | 1,940,319.00
SEGTION B~ EUDSET QAIEGQRIES '
6. Object Class Categories e GRANT PROGRAM, FUNCTION OR ACTIVITY ‘ Total
{1 & N .15

a. Personnel ¥ 21,072.00 $ $ 21.072.00

b. Fringe Benefits 5,624.00 §,624.00

G Travel 5,713.00 5713.00;

d. Eguipment 0.00

e. Supplies | | ’/,,__\ 0.00

f. Contractual 1,10998300{ ¢ 758,971.00]. 1,868,954.00

g. Construction T 0.00

h. Other 6.00

i. Tolal Direct Charges (stm of 8a-6h) 1,142.382.00 " 758,971.00 , g’ 0.60 0.00 1 901 363, GO

(a1

j. indirect Charges 38,956.00 T kss 956.00]

k. TOTALS (sum of 6i and 6]} $ 1,181,348.00 ¥ / 753,9?1-0;\ 0.00 000 ° 1,940.319.00
7. Program Income $ $ . $ 0.00

Previous Edition Usable

Authorized for Local Reproduction

Standard Form 424A (Rev, 7-87)
Prescribed by OMB Glreukar A-102

\'ef'

Sy



" SECTION.S NG VENERAL RESOURCES -~

(2 Grant Program (0) Applicant (©) State (@) Othor Sotroes | (8] TOTALS
g, Aubum University $ $ $ 745395.00 % 745,395.00
9. Alabama Instifute for Deaf and Blind - © 13,576.00 13,576.6(}
10, a.00
11, 0.00
12 TOTAL (s of fines &-17) $ u‘o«a $ 000 |$ 758,971.00 |5 758,971.00
SECTION D - FORECASTED GASH: NEED$ B B ' R
Totat for 18t Yeat 1st Quarter 2nd le‘fe‘l' 3rd Quarter " ath Quarter
|13 Fedoral s o0 ls ‘ $ $ i
14. Non-Federal 0.00 '
15. TOTAL (sum offmes 13 and 14) & 0.001% 0.00 15 Q. GG ¢ 0.00 % D.(E)D
SEGTION E - BUDGET ESTIMATES G’FFEBERAl Fungsuemsnfpﬁma& OF THE PROJZCT '
() Grant Program FUTURE FUNDING PERIODS (Years)
: By Pt () Second {d) Third - {e) Fourth
18.Auburn University 5 _ 3 $ - $
17.Alabama Institute for Deaf and Blind
18,
10,
20. TOTAL (sum of fines 16-19) $ . 0.00 |$ 0.00$ - 0.00 |$ 0.00

sratmow F GTHER Bummmmnou

21, birect Charges:

22. Indlrect Charges

23. Remarks:

Authorized for Local Reproduction

Standard Form 424A {Rev. 7-97) Page 2



